	Docket No.: Ebonite 203
(Rev. 8-93)         (MOS)           OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp.4/94)         (MOS)           Copyright 1996-97 LegalStar         (Bob Schlings - States)           P08A/REV02         (Bob Schlings - States)	30 - 2000 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and 101	301988 .hed original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies): William T. Scheid, Charles W. Venable, Joe L. Hester, and Robert E. Hoagland	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name: Ebonite International, Inc. Address: 1813 West 7th Street
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies)	
3. Nature of conveyance:	100
🛛 Assignment 🗌 Merger	yr I
Security Agreement Change of Name	City: Hopkinsville State/Prov.: KY
☐ Other	Country: U.S.A. ZIP: 42240
Execution Date: March 14, 2000	Additional name(s) & address(es)
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	Yes X No
concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Name: Edward M. Keating	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00
Registration No. 20,646 Address: McEACHRAN, JAMBOR, KEATING,	Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account
BOCK & KURTZ	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
55 E. Monroe Street - Suite 2940	8. Deposit account number:
City: Chicago State/Prov.: IL	
City:ChicagoState/Prov.:ILCountry:U.S.A.ZIP:60603	
Country: U.S.A ZIP: 60603	
Country:       U.S.A.       ZIP: 60603         DO NOT         9. Statement and signature.         To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing inform of the original document.	11-1013     Image: Contract of the second seco
Country:       U.S.A.       ZIP: 60603         DO NOT         9. Statement and signature.         To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing inform of the original document.         Edward M. Keating	11-1013     Image: Contract and any attached for the copy       USE THIS SPACE     Image: Contract and any attached for the copy       Determined and correct and any attached for the copy     Image: Contract and any attached for the copy       Image: Contract and any attached for the copy     Image: Contract and any attached for the copy       Image: Contract and Contract and any attached for the contrached for the contract and any attache
Country:       U.S.A.       ZIP: 60603         DO NOT         9. Statement and signature.         To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing inform of the original document.	11-1013     Image: Constraint of the second se

REEL: 010637 FRAME: 0207

## **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS, WE William T. Scheid of Hopkinsville, County of Christian, State of

Kentucky, and Charles W. Venable of Pembroke, County of Christian, State of Kentucky and

Joe L. Hester of Hopkinsville, County of Christian, State of Kentucky and Robert E. Hoagland

of Eddyville, County of Lyon, State of Kentucky, have invented a certain new and useful

improvement in:

## A METHOD OF ADAPTING A RELATIVELY SMALL NUMBER OF BOWLING BALLS FOR TESTING USE BY A RELATIVELY LARGE NUMBER OF BOWLERS

for which we are about to make application for Letters Patent of the United States; and

WHEREAS, Ebonite International, Inc., a corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the laws of the State of Kentucky, and having its principal place of business at 1813 West 7th Street, Hopkinsville, KY 42240, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, and in and to the Letters Patent to be obtained therefor;

NOW, THEREFORE, to all whom it may concern, be it known that for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration to us in hand paid, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we have sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto the said assignee the entire right, title and interest in and to the said invention as fully set forth and described in the specification identified under attorney's Docket No. Ebonite 203 preparatory to obtaining Letters Patent of the United States therefor, together with all future improvements thereon and additions thereto, and United States patent applications which may be made therefor and any and all divisional, continuing and reissue applications therefor, and the patents which may be thereupon issued, and any and all rights to file applications and receive patents in countries foreign to the United States, the same to be held and enjoyed by the said assignee to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by us had this assignment and sale not been made; and we hereby agree to sign all necessary papers in connection with the prosecution and assignment of each and every of said applications.

AND we do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue the said Letters Patent to the said assignee of our entire right, title and interest in and to the same

PATENT REEL: 010637 FRAME: 0208 IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, we have hereunto set our hands and seals this

4th day of March

2000. illiam T. Scheid Venable Charles Joe L. Hester

Robert E. Hoagland

## STATE OF KENTUCKY ) ) SS: COUNTY OF CHRISTIAN )

Before me, a Notary Public in and for the County and State aforesaid, appeared William T. Scheid, Charles W. Venable, Joe L. Hester, and Robert E. Hoagland, to me personally known to be the same persons whose names are subscribed to the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged that they executed said instrument as their free and voluntary act and for the uses and purposes therein expressed.

Given under my hand and notarial seal this 14th day of March, 2000

Hatricia Notary Public itchfield

(SEAL)

1 ky commission expires: April 16, 2003 2/2

PATENT REEL: 010637 FRAME: 0209

**RECORDED: 03/17/2000**